

THE CONSTITUTION OF ROTHER DISTRICT COUNCIL

Updated: 5 JULY 2022

For further information contact: Democratic Services, Town Hall, London Road, Bexhill-on-Sea, East Sussex TN39 3JX Tel: 01424 787813 or <u>democraticservices@rother.gov.uk</u>

1. **PART 1 - SUMMARY AND EXPLANATION** (Pages 1 - 2)

2. **PART 2 - ARTICLES** (Pages 3 - 22)

3. **PART 3 - RESPONSIBILITY FOR FUNCTIONS** (Pages 23 - 42)

4. **PART 4 - RULES OF PROCEDURE**

	Part 4-1 - Council Procedure Rules	43 - 60
	Part 4-2 - Access to Information Rules	61 - 70
	Part 4-3 - Budget & Policy Framework Rules	71 - 74
	Part 4-4 - Executive Procedure Rules	75 - 78
	Part 4-5 - Overview and Scrutiny Procedure Rules	79 - 90
	Part 4-6 - Finance Procedure Rules	91 - 132
	Part 4-7 - Procurement Procedure Rules	133 - 172
	Part 4-8 - Officer Employment Procedure Rules	173 - 176
5.	PART 5 - CODES AND PROTOCOLS	
	Part 5-1 - Members' Code of Conduct	177 - 190
	Part 5-2 - Probity in Planning	191 - 206
	Part 5-3 - Anti Fraud and Corruption Framework	207 - 244
	Part 5-4 - Protocol On Member - Employee Relations	245 - 254
	Part 5-5 - Member Job Profiles and General Principles	255 - 270
	Part 5-6 - Hybrid Meeting Protocol	271 - 272
6.	PART 6 - MEMBERS ALLOWANCES SCHEME (Pages 273 - 280)	

7. **PART 7 - MANAGEMENT STRUCTURE** (Pages 281 - 282)

8. **PART 8 - DELEGATIONS TO OFFICERS** (Pages 283 - 316)

9. **GLOSSARY OF TERMS** (Pages 317 - 322)